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B. g.-Pinders Prize ......................241
So You Think
Br. f.-Enchanted Light.................104
Br. c.-Uzayli (AUS) ........................21
Spieth
Br. c.-Italian Queen.....................152
Spill the Beans (AUS)
Br. c.-Postponement (AUS) ........248
Starcraft
Ch. c.-Chance Liaison (AUS)........70
Street Boss (USA)
Gr. g.-Renaka (AUS)...................264
Super One (AUS)
Ch. c.-La Femme Fatale (AUS)...171
Sweet Orange (USA)
Ch. c.-Silent Ways.......................302
Sweynesse (AUS)
Br. f.-Keep Carmen Carion .........160
B. c.-Mia Mamma .......................200
B. c.-Ultra Explosive......................18
Swiss Ace (AUS)
Br. or Gr. g.-Commiserate (AUS)..77
B. g.-Conferencia (AUS) ...............79
Ch. g.-Cortado (AUS) ...................81
B. f.-Florid Affair ..........................122
B. f.-Gaynor (AUS)......................127
B. c.-Kahala ................................156
B. g.-Loch Leven (AUS) ..............185
B. g.-Mrs Schweinsteiger............219
B. or Br. g.-Musically (AUS) ........220
Ch. f.-Political Princess (AUS).....244
B. g.-Privacy ...............................250
B. g.-Sainted (AUS) ....................276
B. g.-Secluded............................290



SIRE INDEX

B. c.-She's Samashing (AUS) .....298
B. g.-Show Exhibit (AUS) ............299
Tarzino
B. f.-Call Me Ruby (AUS)...............63
B. f.-Cocodiva (AUS).....................76
B. g.-Light Up a Screen...............182
B. c.-Miss Danni..........................203
B. f.-Miss Only You (AUS) ...........208
B. c.-Moment of Choice (AUS)....214
B. or Br. g.-Nouveau Amour (AUS)..227
B. f.-Postmans Daughter.............247
B. g.-Satin Slipper .......................282
B. c.-Sonic Queen (AUS) ............310
B. f.-Sun Chariot (AUS) ...............320
B. g.-Tsarina Belle.........................14
B. g.-Velveteen..............................24
B. c.-Viva Espana..........................26
Tavistock
B. c.-Glamorous Girl ...................131
B. g.-Guiseppina.........................140
B. c.-Here We Come (AUS).........144
B. f.-Kachina ...............................155
B. f.-Ritzy Lady ............................267
B. g.-Smoothing (AUS) ...............306
B. g.-Sweet Dreams Baby...........322
Telperion (AUS)
B. f.-La Jolie Fille.........................172
B. f.-Promosso ............................253
B. g.-Red Carpet.........................259
Ch. f.-Santa Teresa (AUS)...........277
B. c.-Testa's Big Lassie (AUS) ........4
The Bold One
B. c.-Tigris.......................................9
Time Test (GB)
B. c.-Chesapeake .........................74
Br. g.-Double Babu .......................97
B. c.-Got the Snitz (AUS).............135
Br. c.-Knocknacrea (GB).............164
B. c.-Megan's Tough Love (USA) ..198
B. g.-Queen Alley ........................254
B. f.-Ripple Rock (AUS)...............266
B. c.-The Beckett.............................6
B. c.-Uneasy Silence (AUS) ..........19
Tivaci (AUS)
Br. g.-Cheex..................................72
B. c.-Common Courtesy ...............78
B. g.-Kerkira (IRE) .......................162
B. c.-Lucy Liu ..............................186
B. c.-Repenting ...........................265
B. g.-Rosetti Bay .........................272

B. c.-Theatrics (AUS) ......................5
Br. f.-Tick Tock................................8
Toronado (IRE)
B. c.-Manhattan Melody (AUS) ...193
B. f.-Wujimu (AUS)........................31
Turn Me Loose
B. c.-Acute ....................................35
Ch. c.-Berlin Belle .........................53
Ch. c.-Finishing School (AUS) ....117
B. f.-Prix du Sang (AUS) .............251
B. g.-Quintessentially..................258
Br. c.-Sade..................................275
B. c.-Te Hana..................................2
Vadamos (FR)
Br. c.-Selenus .............................291
B. g.-Vercors.................................25
Vanbrugh (AUS)
B. f.-Plaza Doree (FR).................243
B. c.-Sensibility ...........................293
Vancouver (AUS)
B. c.-Gem of Gems (AUS) ..........128
Vespa
B. c.-Nimble Fumble (GB) ..........223
War Decree (USA)
B. c.-Catbird Kitty (AUS) ...............67
Br. g.-Miss Foxy Gal (AUS).........204
Br. c.-Star Vinsky ........................316
What's the Story
B. c.-Go Easy Go (AUS) .............132
Gr. c.-Phantom of Paris ..............239
B. c.-Tsingana...............................15
Wrote (IRE)
Br. g.-Beckinsale ..........................48
B. c.-Dreamcatcher.......................99
B. c.-Eleni Whirl (AUS) ................101
B. g.-Far Far Away......................113
B. c.-Go Teena ...........................134
Br. g.-Les Sylphides....................178
B. g.-Peggy Hookham ................236
B. c.-Princess Spice....................249
B. c.-Proficient ............................252
Br. f.-Red Magnolia.....................260
B. c.-Simply Boogie ....................303
Zacinto (GB)
B. c.-Fatal Attraction (AUS).........115
B. c.-Melanie Claire (AUS) ..........199
B. g.-Orquidea............................231
Br. g.-Sapphire Lass (AUS) ........278
Ch. c.-Shaylee Wilde...................297



STABLING INDEX

Vendor Name Box

B
RIVERSLEY PARK LTD, Ohaupo 6-31, 33-43
KILMORE FARM LTD, Matamata 46-47, 55-56
LEANACH LODGE LTD, Cambridge 49-53
KB BLOODSTOCK, Cambridge 58-70
KAWA PARK, Clevedon 75-79

C
MAPPERLEY STUD LTD, Matamata 7-9, 18-19
WESTBURY STUD, Karaka 20-48, 55-58
NORTHWOOD FARM, Matamata 50
TAUWERU, Masterton 53
ASCOT FARM, Cambridge 60-61, 69-70
AVOCA RACING STABLES, Cambridge 62-63, 66-67
PRIMA PARK, Ohaupo 72-75, 80-84

D
KILTANNON STABLES LTD, Cambridge 9-15, 18-23, 26-32, 35-40
I. G. & S. A. WRIGHT PARTNERSHIP, Ngaruawahia 46-49, 52-54

E
PHOENIX PARK, Ohaupo 5-14
JK FARM, Matamata 17, 25
BRIXTON FARM, New Plymouth 21-23
JC THOROUGHBREDS LTD, Tirau 29-35
ARDSLEY STUD LIMITED, Masterton 40-46
ARCHER PARK, Cambridge 51-57
PERTAB RACING, Matamata 61-70

F
KILGRAVIN LODGE, Matamata 6-9, 14-27
CHELTENHAM STABLES, Cambridge 28-32, 35-38
RIVERROCK FARM, Matamata 39-49
WOBURN FARM, Ohaupo 50-71

H
OHUKIA LODGE LTD, Cambridge 7-15, 18-43
REGAL FARM, Cambridge 45-46, 54-55
CURRAGHMORE, Te Awamutu 47-48, 51-52
HIGHVIEW, Hamilton 59-67

I
LILYWHITES LODGE, Karaka 8-12, 15-18, 21-25, 28-31
DORMELLO STUD, Hamilton 33-35, 44-45
AWAPUNI LODGE, Palmerston North 37
BECKAM EQUINE, Palmerston North 40
LYNDHURST FARM, Cambridge 47, 57
RALPH THOROUGHBREDS, Hamilton 50, 53-54



VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

On Account of Archer Park, Cambridge. (As Agent)
(Box E 51 - 57)

61 Bay Colt Complacent (AUS)............................. Brigantine
116 Brown Filly Puccini ...................................... Find Your Level
223 Bay Colt Vespa ................................ Nimble Fumble (GB)
252 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ......................................... Proficient
259 Bay Gelding Telperion (AUS)................................ Red Carpet
260 Brown Filly Wrote (IRE) .................................. Red Magnolia
312 Bay Colt Pure Champion (IRE).................. Sparks Will Fly

On Account of Ardsley Stud Limited, Masterton.
(Box E 40 - 46)

55 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) ..............................Bhandara
62 Bay Filly Per Incanto (USA) ............................Caley Marie
97 Brown Gelding Time Test (GB)...............................Double Babu

102 Brown Gelding Satono Aladdin (JPN) ......................Elusive Red
151 Chestnut Gelding Per Incanto (USA) ............................. Irish Magic
172 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS)...............................La Jolie Fille
209 Bay Gelding Rock 'n' Pop (AUS)......................Miss Quaffable

On Account of Ascot Farm, Cambridge. (As Agent)
(Box C 60 - 61, 69 - 70)

39 Chestnut Gelding Pride of Dubai (AUS) .................. Artesian (AUS)
46 Bay Gelding Shamexpress...........................................Baubo
93 Chestnut Gelding Churchill (IRE) ..................Diamond Earth (AUS)

119 Bay Gelding Belardo (IRE) .........................Fleet Action (AUS)
On Account of Avoca Racing Stables, Cambridge. (As Agent)

(Box C 62 - 63, 66 - 67)
29 Bay Gelding Fabulous ....................................... Whiritoa Bay
49 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE).................................... Beguile

143 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) ....... Heart's Delight (AUS)
178 Brown Gelding Wrote (IRE) .................................. Les Sylphides

On Account of Awapuni Lodge, Palmerston North. (As Agent)
(Box I 37)

53 Chestnut Colt Turn Me Loose..................................Berlin Belle
On Account of Beckam Equine, Palmerston North. (As Agent)

(Box I 40)
257 Bay Gelding Belardo (IRE) ...................................... Que Sera

On Account of Brixton Farm, New Plymouth.
(Box E 21 - 23)

166 Chestnut Filly Per Incanto (USA) ...............................La Collina
266 Bay Filly Time Test (GB)...................... Ripple Rock (AUS)
280 Chestnut Colt Belardo (IRE) ....................................... Sassytrik

On Account of Cheltenham Stables, Cambridge. (As Agent)
(Box F 28 - 32, 35 - 38)

78 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS)..........................Common Courtesy
105 Bay Colt Ocean Park................................... Enduja (AUS)
153 Bay Colt Iffraaj (GB).................................. Jesmonds Gift
154 Bay Filly Per Incanto (USA) .................................Kaatoon
168 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ............................... Lady Linwood
183 Chestnut Gelding El Roca (AUS).......................... Light Up the Sky
237 Bay Filly Mongolian Khan (AUS) ........... Permanent (AUS)



VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

292 Chestnut Colt Per Incanto (USA) .............................. Senatorial
On Account of Curraghmore, Te Awamutu. (As Agent)

(Box H 47 - 48, 51 - 52)
11 Bay Colt Dissident (AUS) .................... Toffee Nose (AUS)
86 Bay Gelding El Roca (AUS)........................................ Dayess

112 Bay Gelding Churchill (IRE) ........................................Fanatic
267 Bay Filly Tavistock............................................ Ritzy Lady

On Account of Dormello Stud, Hamilton. (As Agent)
(Box I 33 - 35, 44 - 45)

158 Bay Colt Epaulette (AUS) ............................ Kay's Legacy
255 Bay Colt Redwood (GB)..........................Queen Margaret
279 Bay Colt Redwood (GB)...............................Saskia (AUS)
283 Brown Colt Almanzor (FR) ............................. Savabeel Star
287 Chestnut/Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ..............Scene Queen (AUS)

On Account of Highview, Hamilton.
(Box H 59 - 67)

36 Chestnut Colt Capitalist (AUS) ........................ Aiden Sea (IRE)
99 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .................................. Dreamcatcher

113 Bay Gelding Wrote (IRE) ....................................Far Far Away
134 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ......................................... Go Teena
163 Bay Colt Sacred Falls ........................................ Kilfenora
236 Bay Gelding Wrote (IRE) .............................. Peggy Hookham
249 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .................................Princess Spice
303 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ................................. Simply Boogie

On Account of I. G. & S. A. Wright Partnership, Ngaruawahia.
(As Agent)

(Box D 46 - 49, 52 - 54)
15 Bay Colt What's the Story................................... Tsingana
59 Bay Colt Mongolian Khan (AUS) ....................Bond Street
85 Black or Brown Gelding Proisir (AUS)..................................... Danzabeel

109 Bay Colt Rageese (AUS)................................... Eveready
132 Bay Colt What's the Story.................... Go Easy Go (AUS)
197 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) ....................................Mayon
199 Bay Colt Zacinto (GB)......................Melanie Claire (AUS)

On Account of JC Thoroughbreds Ltd, Tirau. (As Agent)
(Box E 29 - 35)

52 Bay or Brown Colt Merchant Navy (AUS) .................. Bel Mer (AUS)
60 Brown Filly Rip Van Winkle (IRE)......................Bonnie Doon
94 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) ................. Diamonds Forever

189 Chestnut Colt Merchant Navy (AUS) .....Maddie de Belle (AUS)
207 Bay or Brown Colt Deep Field (AUS)..................Miss Majella (AUS)
225 Bay Colt Charm Spirit (IRE)............................... Nomisma
272 Bay Gelding Tivaci (AUS)..................................... Rosetti Bay

On Account of JK Farm, Matamata. (As Agent)
(Box E 17, 25)

135 Bay Colt Time Test (GB).....................Got the Snitz (AUS)
169 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS)....................................Lady Lucille

On Account of Kawa Park, Clevedon. (As Agent)
(Box B 75 - 79)

106 Bay Gelding Belardo (IRE) ...........................................Estelle



VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

150 Bay Colt Mongolian Khan (AUS) ..................... Invermoray
256 Bay Colt Ocean Park................................ Queen of Lions
286 Bay Filly Mongolian Khan (AUS) Scattered Dreams (AUS)
309 Brown or Grey Colt Charm Spirit (IRE)..................................So Nice

On Account of KB Bloodstock, Cambridge. (As Agent)
(Box B 58 - 70)

21 Brown Colt So You Think...................................Uzayli (AUS)
57 Bay Filly Iffraaj (GB)...................................Blushing Belle
90 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE)..................................... Deinira

100 Bay Gelding Derryn (AUS) ................................. Dutch Striker
155 Bay Filly Tavistock............................................... Kachina
174 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS)..................................La Scala
181 Brown Gelding Pure Champion (IRE)...................Libby Surprize
188 Bay Colt Rageese (AUS)............................................Lyla
214 Bay Colt Tarzino........................ Moment of Choice (AUS)
224 Bay Colt Exosphere (AUS) .................................. No Fairy
234 Brown Filly Complacent (AUS).................................. Parvati
275 Brown Colt Turn Me Loose...........................................Sade

On Account of Kilgravin Lodge, Matamata. (As Agent)
(Box F 6 - 9, 14 - 27)

8 Brown Filly Tivaci (AUS).........................................Tick Tock
25 Bay Gelding Vadamos (FR) ....................................... Vercors
48 Brown Gelding Wrote (IRE) ....................................... Beckinsale
69 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS).......................Certitude (AUS)

103 Chestnut Colt Capitalist (AUS) ............. Emirates Comfort (IRE)
104 Brown Filly So You Think.............................Enchanted Light
111 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE)....................................Falsetto
115 Bay Colt Zacinto (GB).....................Fatal Attraction (AUS)
118 Bay or Brown Colt Invader (AUS) ............................. Flagrant (AUS)
136 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) .......................................... Grable
137 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS).................... Gracie Girl (AUS)
248 Brown Colt Spill the Beans (AUS) ....... Postponement (AUS)
258 Bay Gelding Turn Me Loose.......................... Quintessentially
274 Bay Gelding Burgundy......................................Ruppertsberg
289 Bay Colt Exceed and Excel (AUS).............. Sebrina (AUS)
322 Bay Gelding Tavistock............................ Sweet Dreams Baby

On Account of Kilmore Farm Ltd, Matamata. (As Agent)
(Box B 46 - 47, 55 - 56)

37 Bay Filly Press Statement (AUS) ......................... Anisette
202 Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) ......................... Miss Bluebell
282 Bay Gelding Tarzino........................................... Satin Slipper
321 Bay Filly Sacred Falls .......................................... Suriyan

On Account of Kiltannon Stables Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent)
(Box D 9 - 15, 18 - 23, 26 - 32, 35 - 40)

20 Bay Colt Darci Brahma ...........................Upstaged (AUS)
28 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS).................................. Waiting Lady
50 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS)............ Bella Francesca (AUS)

120 Bay Gelding Sacred Falls ........................................Flightime
121 Bay Colt Darci Brahma .........................................Florella
124 Brown Colt Darci Brahma ..............................Flying Firebird
140 Bay Gelding Tavistock.......................................... Guiseppina



VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

144 Bay Colt Tavistock.......................... Here We Come (AUS)
148 Brown Colt Sacred Falls ............................ Hula Here (AUS)
159 Bay Colt Darci Brahma ..........................................Keenly
160 Brown Filly Sweynesse (AUS) ............. Keep Carmen Carion
170 Bay Gelding Sacred Falls ...................................Lady Pentire
176 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) .......................Leica Duell
212 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE).................... Mizen Peak (AUS)
216 Bay Colt Darci Brahma ....................................Moon Tide
222 Bay Filly Darci Brahma ............................... Nancho Bella
230 Chestnut Colt Iffraaj (GB).............................................Options
240 Bay Filly Sacred Falls .........................Pico Turquino (GB)
284 Bay Gelding Niagara (AUS) ......................Savannah Somoya
288 Brown Filly El Roca (AUS).................................... Sea Eagle
293 Bay Colt Vanbrugh (AUS)................................. Sensibility
302 Chestnut Colt Sweet Orange (USA) ....................... Silent Ways
307 Bay Colt Darci Brahma ..................................... Smoulder
317 Bay Colt Invader (AUS) ..................... Stolen Dance (AUS)

On Account of Leanach Lodge Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent)
(Box B 49 - 53)

4 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS)............ Testa's Big Lassie (AUS)
9 Bay Colt The Bold One ............................................Tigris

152 Brown Colt Spieth........................................... Italian Queen
193 Bay Colt Toronado (IRE)............ Manhattan Melody (AUS)
228 Brown Gelding Sebring (AUS)................ Oh Miss Scarlett (AUS)

On Account of Lilywhites Lodge, Karaka. (As Agent)
(Box I 8 - 12, 15 - 18, 21 - 25, 28 - 31)

14 Bay Gelding Tarzino........................................... Tsarina Belle
17 Bay Gelding Darci Brahma ..........................................Ujjayyi
24 Bay Gelding Tarzino................................................ Velveteen
26 Bay Colt Tarzino............................................Viva Espana
47 Brown Gelding El Roca (AUS)......................... Bead of Courage
96 Bay Colt Iffraaj (GB).................................... Dormez Vous

110 Bay Filly Sacred Falls .......................................... Facade
138 Bay Colt Choisir (AUS)..................................... Granadilla
156 Bay Colt Swiss Ace (AUS)..................................... Kahala
187 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE)......................................... Lulu
194 Bay Gelding Belardo (IRE) .....................................Manurewa
215 Brown Gelding Savabeel (AUS) ......................Moochi Me (AUS)
247 Bay Filly Tarzino................................ Postmans Daughter
278 Brown Gelding Zacinto (GB)......................Sapphire Lass (AUS)
281 Brown Gelding Per Incanto (USA) .................Satin Queen (AUS)
319 Chestnut Colt American Pharoah (USA)............ Summer's Day

On Account of Lyndhurst Farm, Cambridge. (As Agent)
(Box I 47, 57)

38 Bay Colt Exceed and Excel (AUS)...... Annie's Luck (AUS)
273 Bay Colt Hellbent (AUS)........................... Rupavari (AUS)

On Account of Mapperley Stud Ltd, Matamata.
(Box C 7 - 9, 18 - 19)

7 Brown Colt Complacent (AUS)...................................Thyme
66 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE).............................Casual Fling

130 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE)................................ Glamazon



VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

269 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE)............................... Rock Rose
296 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE).................... Sharp Proposition

On Account of Northwood Farm, Matamata. (As Agent)
(Box C 50)

318 Brown Colt Proisir (AUS)............................ Summer Heights
On Account of Ohukia Lodge Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent)

(Box H 7 - 15, 18 - 43)
16 Bay Filly Almanzor (FR) ..........................Turquoise Coast
23 Bay Colt Not a Single Doubt (AUS) .................Valpolicella
34 Brown Colt Kermadec................................. Accented (AUS)
35 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose.......................................... Acute
45 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) ................. Bateleur (USA)
68 Bay Filly Charm Spirit (IRE)...................... Catch Your Idol
72 Brown Gelding Tivaci (AUS)............................................. Cheex
73 Bay Colt Sacred Falls .......................Cheryl Moana Marie
83 Bay Gelding Savabeel (AUS) .............................. Daisy Chain
95 Bay or Brown Filly Sacred Falls ................................... Divine Shiva
98 Bay Colt Astern (AUS)................................. Dragon Robe

101 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ..............................Eleni Whirl (AUS)
107 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ................................... Etiquette
108 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) ......................................Eudora
126 Bay Colt Pierro (AUS).............................. Galshaan (AUS)
129 Bay Gelding Savabeel (AUS) ..........................................Glad
141 Bay Colt Rip Van Winkle (IRE).............................Half Bak
157 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) ................................Karla Bruni
165 Bay Gelding Dundeel.....................................Kudamm (AUS)
175 Bay Gelding Savabeel (AUS) ......................................... Lego
184 Bay Colt Darci Brahma ..........................Lion Blanc (AUS)
192 Bay Colt Rageese (AUS).......................... Malvasia (AUS)
200 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ...........................Mia Mamma
205 Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) ....................... Miss Hoi Polloi
218 Brown Colt Sacred Falls .............................................Movie
221 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) ..........................My Hope
232 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) ....................................Osmunda
242 Bay Gelding Shamexpress......................................Pinot Gris
246 Bay Colt Sacred Falls ................. Portrait of a Lady (USA)
295 Bay Filly Savabeel (AUS) ............................... Shandream
297 Chestnut Colt Zacinto (GB)................................ Shaylee Wilde
313 Chestnut Colt Per Incanto (USA) ......................... Special Draw

On Account of Pertab Racing, Matamata. (As Agent)
(Box E 61 - 70)

5 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS)...............................Theatrics (AUS)
33 Brown Colt Rageese (AUS)...................................... Zennita
58 Bay Colt Sacred Falls ......................................Boho Chic
89 Bay Colt Sacred Falls ...................................... Dee I Why

142 Bay or Brown Colt Burgundy.............................................Harmony
190 Bay Colt Rageese (AUS)......................... Maggie's Secret
203 Bay Colt Tarzino..............................................Miss Danni
239 Grey Colt What's the Story...................... Phantom of Paris
261 Bay Colt Preferment............................................. Regalia



VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

On Account of Phoenix Park, Ohaupo. (As Agent)
(Box E 5 - 14)

12 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) ................................... Tricoteuse
51 Bay Filly Per Incanto (USA) .................................Belle Vie

146 Brown Filly Sacred Falls ......................Hooked Ona Feeling
162 Bay Gelding Tivaci (AUS)....................................Kerkira (IRE)
167 Chestnut Gelding Dalghar (FR)...................................... Lady Euro
211 Bay Colt Russian Revolution (AUS). Mistress Mace (AUS)
217 Bay Colt Sacred Falls .............................Moravany (AUS)
263 Bay Colt Iffraaj (GB)...................... Rekindled Glory (AUS)
270 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE)................. Rocks for Me (AUS)

On Account of Prima Park, Ohaupo. (As Agent)
(Box C 72 - 75, 80 - 84)

67 Bay Colt War Decree (USA) ................Catbird Kitty (AUS)
117 Chestnut Colt Turn Me Loose............... Finishing School (AUS)
226 Bay Gelding Shocking (AUS) ......................... Nosecondprize
233 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) ...................Pamela Place
241 Bay Gelding Shocking (AUS) .............................Pinders Prize
268 Bay Colt Ocean Park......................Rockabye Lady (AUS)
298 Bay Colt Swiss Ace (AUS)........... She's Samashing (AUS)
314 Bay Colt Ocean Park..................................... Spectacular

On Account of Ralph Thoroughbreds, Hamilton. (As Agent)
(Box I 50, 53 - 54)

88 Bay Colt Niagara (AUS) .....................................Decorum
262 Bay Gelding Rageese (AUS)....................... Regina Giovanna
294 Bay Gelding Niagara (AUS) ................................... Sentebale

On Account of Regal Farm, Cambridge. (As Agent)
(Box H 45 - 46, 54 - 55)

64 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS).......................... Carlina (AUS)
264 Grey Gelding Street Boss (USA)........................ Renaka (AUS)
305 Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) .................................. Skybird
306 Bay Gelding Tavistock................................. Smoothing (AUS)

On Account of Riverrock Farm, Matamata. (As Agent)
(Box F 39 - 49)

22 Bay Colt Niagara (AUS) ......................... Valencia's Image
31 Bay Filly Toronado (IRE)............................. Wujimu (AUS)
56 Bay Colt Sacred Falls ........................Bint Piavonic (AUS)

114 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ................ Fast Company (AUS)
179 Bay Colt Charm Spirit (IRE)... Lets Have Some Fun (AUS)
235 Bay Filly Almanzor (FR) ......................................... Pearls
245 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) ................... Polson (AUS)
254 Bay Gelding Time Test (GB)................................ Queen Alley
300 Bay Colt Ocean Park............................................Showus
308 Bay Filly Iffraaj (GB).............................................. Soltina
316 Brown Colt War Decree (USA) ............................Star Vinsky

On Account of Riversley Park Ltd, Ohaupo. (As Agent)
(Box B 6 - 31, 33 - 43)

41 Bay Colt Frankel (GB) .................................. Azardi (AUS)
42 Bay Gelding Caravaggio (USA)................... Baja Moon (AUS)
43 Chestnut Colt Ribchester (IRE) .......................Ballet Danseuse
44 Brown Colt Deep Field (AUS)................................. Bang On



VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

65 Bay or Brown Gelding Per Incanto (USA) .............................Cassiopeia
70 Chestnut Colt Starcraft...........................Chance Liaison (AUS)
71 Bay Colt Shamexpress...................................Chaparrone
80 Bay Colt Hellbent (AUS)...........................Contralto (AUS)
82 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) .......................................Creil
91 Bay Colt Shamexpress.................................. Diamantaire
92 Bay Gelding Odyssey Moon (AUS) .....Diamantina Dior (AUS)

123 Bay Gelding Charm Spirit (IRE)............................Fluorescent
125 Bay Gelding Hellbent (AUS).......................For Me Dad (AUS)
131 Bay Colt Tavistock.................................... Glamorous Girl
139 Brown Gelding Per Incanto (USA) ................ Great Expectations
149 Bay Colt Pariah (AUS)....................................Inflict (AUS)
164 Brown Colt Time Test (GB)...................... Knocknacrea (GB)
171 Chestnut Colt Super One (AUS).......... La Femme Fatale (AUS)
173 Bay Colt Sacred Falls .............................La Praline (AUS)
180 Bay Gelding Epaulette (AUS) ..................... Let's Lunch (AUS)
191 Bay Gelding Exosphere (AUS) ...........Maid to Measure (AUS)
195 Brown Colt Pierro (AUS).............................. Mary Lou (AUS)
196 Bay Colt Press Statement (AUS) ............ Max it Out (AUS)
198 Bay Colt Time Test (GB)......... Megan's Tough Love (USA)
201 Bay Gelding Ribchester (IRE) ........................Miguelita (AUS)
204 Brown Gelding War Decree (USA) ............. Miss Foxy Gal (AUS)
219 Bay Gelding Swiss Ace (AUS)..................Mrs Schweinsteiger
231 Bay Gelding Zacinto (GB)....................................... Orquidea
238 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS).................. Petit Cheval (AUS)
285 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) .............................Savvy Dreams
291 Brown Colt Vadamos (FR) .......................................Selenus
304 Bay Colt Hellbent (AUS)......................Sister Madly (AUS)
310 Bay Colt Tarzino.................................Sonic Queen (AUS)
315 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) ............................ Spring Venture

On Account of Tauweru, Masterton.
(Box C 53)

133 Bay Colt Mongolian Khan (AUS) ....................... Go South
On Account of Westbury Stud, Karaka. (As Agent)

(Box C 20 - 48, 55 - 58)
1 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) ........................Tamara (AUS)
3 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) .......... Tennessee Love (AUS)

13 Bay Filly Redwood (GB)..........................Tropicana (AUS)
27 Chestnut Gelding El Roca (AUS)...............Voice of an Angel (AUS)
30 Bay Gelding Redwood (GB)....................... Wolfmother (AUS)
40 Bay or Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ....................Avec Joie (AUS)
54 Brown Filly El Roca (AUS).........................Betty Blockbuster
63 Bay Filly Tarzino................................ Call Me Ruby (AUS)
76 Bay Filly Tarzino...................................... Cocodiva (AUS)
77 Brown or Grey Gelding Swiss Ace (AUS)................. Commiserate (AUS)
79 Bay Gelding Swiss Ace (AUS)................... Conferencia (AUS)
81 Chestnut Gelding Swiss Ace (AUS)......................... Cortado (AUS)
84 Brown Filly Redwood (GB)...................Dance Partner (AUS)

122 Bay Filly Swiss Ace (AUS).............................. Florid Affair
127 Bay Filly Swiss Ace (AUS)...........................Gaynor (AUS)
145 Bay Gelding Reliable Man (GB) .............High Embrace (AUS)



VENDOR INDEX

Lot Colour Sex Breeding

182 Bay Gelding Tarzino................................... Light Up a Screen
185 Bay Gelding Swiss Ace (AUS).................... Loch Leven (AUS)
206 Bay Gelding Reliable Man (GB) ........................ Miss la Frenz
208 Bay Filly Tarzino............................... Miss Only You (AUS)
220 Bay or Brown Gelding Swiss Ace (AUS)....................... Musically (AUS)
227 Bay or Brown Gelding Tarzino............................Nouveau Amour (AUS)
244 Chestnut Filly Swiss Ace (AUS)............Political Princess (AUS)
250 Bay Gelding Swiss Ace (AUS).....................................Privacy
253 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS).................................. Promosso
276 Bay Gelding Swiss Ace (AUS).......................... Sainted (AUS)
277 Chestnut Filly Telperion (AUS)....................Santa Teresa (AUS)
290 Bay Gelding Swiss Ace (AUS)................................. Secluded
299 Bay Gelding Swiss Ace (AUS).................. Show Exhibit (AUS)
311 Bay Gelding El Roca (AUS)......................................... Sophia
320 Bay Filly Tarzino...................................Sun Chariot (AUS)

On Account of Woburn Farm, Ohaupo. (As Agent)
(Box F 50 - 71)

2 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose...................................... Te Hana
6 Bay Colt Time Test (GB).................................The Beckett

10 Bay Colt Reliable Man (GB) ............................. Titbit (GB)
18 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ....................... Ultra Explosive
19 Bay Colt Time Test (GB).................Uneasy Silence (AUS)
32 Bay Colt Preferment..............................................Zaperb
74 Bay Colt Time Test (GB)............................... Chesapeake
75 Chestnut Colt Deep Field (AUS)...............Chinner Street (AUS)
87 Bay Gelding Shamexpress...................................... Dear Way

128 Bay Colt Vancouver (AUS) ............... Gem of Gems (AUS)
147 Bay Gelding Shamexpress............................Hot Stash (AUS)
161 Brown Colt Safeguard (AUS) ......................... Kerimba (IRE)
177 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) ....................... Lemonade
186 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS).......................................... Lucy Liu
210 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) .........................................Mistrale
213 Bay Gelding Charm Spirit (IRE)................... Molly Dear (AUS)
229 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) ......................Okahu Bay (AUS)
243 Bay Filly Vanbrugh (AUS)...................... Plaza Doree (FR)
251 Bay Filly Turn Me Loose..................... Prix du Sang (AUS)
265 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS)....................................... Repenting
271 Bay Colt Real Impact (JPN) ....................... Roseito (AUS)
301 Bay Gelding American Pharoah (USA)..........Silent Eyes (GB)
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